Floating rate instruments

Financial assets

- Trade and other
receivables - - 39,760 222,602

Financial liabilities

- Bank overdrafts 1,320 231 - -

- Other borrowings 1,391,532 1,082,965 134,092 107,004

1,392,852 1,083,196 134,092 107,004

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting
period would not affect profit or loss.

ANNUAL REPORT 2016 165

ORIENTAL HOLDINGS BERHAD (5286-U)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

34.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

34.6	 Market risk (cont’d)

34.6.2	 Interest rate risk (cont’d)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (cont'd)

(b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 50 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would
have increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained
constant.

Profit or loss

50bp increase 50bp decrease

RM’000 RM’000

2016

Group

Floating rate instruments

- Bank overdraft (5) 5

- Other borrowings (5,288) 5,288

Company

Floating rate instruments

- Trade and other receivables 151 (151)

- Other borrowings (510) 510

2015

Group

Floating rate instruments

- Bank overdraft (1) 1

- Other borrowings (4,061) 4,061

Company

Floating rate instruments

- Trade and other receivables 835 (835)

- Other borrowings (401) 401

166

ORIENTAL HOLDINGS BERHAD (5286-U)

ANNUAL REPORT 2016

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

34.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

34.6	 Market risk (cont’d)

34.6.3	 Other price risk

Equity price risk arises from the Group’s investments in equity securities.

Risk management objectives, policies and processes for managing the risk

Management of the Group monitors the equity investments on a portfolio basis. Material
investments within the portfolio are managed on an individual basis and all buy and sell decisions
are approved by the Group Executive Directors, as appropriate.

Equity price risk sensitivity analysis